muaceriVE -
STATE OF OREGON &D%Q?\ NOV - 31605

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT -
(ss roquized by ORS 537.765) 5 £ WesoUiKoES DEPT.  (START CARD)# 06106 . .

. . . . - 1)
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of thisforme o, ~.s  ~oc~~ng
oML LIV, ONVEUULY

o4ds/ ol [Rec

(1) OWNER: Well Number | (9 LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Name Oregon Flowers, Inc. - County Marion Latitude Longitude___

Address P.0O. Box 311 _ .. . . _ ) Township___4S N or S Range 1w E or W. WM.
City Aurora - Sme OR  7ip 97002|  Section 13 SwW 14 of SW 4
(2) TYPE OF WORK TaxLot 400 Lot Block  Subdivision '
ENew Well [ |Deepening 7] Alteration (repair/recondition) [} Abandonment Strect Address of Well (or nearest address) 20727 Hwy O0E

(3) DRILL METHOD: o i Aurora, OR 97002
[JRotary Air [ JRotary Mud  []Cable [JAuger 7 (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: )

Kfomer _Reverse Circulation Rotary . 104 fi. below land surface. pae_10/18/95
(49) PROPOSED USE: , o Anesian pressure libr.rpe\‘" square inch. " Date

[} Domestic [ Community [ ]Industrial gIrrigatioﬂ ) (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: ]

[} Thermal [Jinjection ~ [JLivestock [ JOther
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: .
Special Construction approval [JYes ENO Depth of Completed Well 303 fi.

Depth at which water was first found guestimate 104!

Explosivesused [ |Yes [X]No Type _ _~ Amount _____ From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
HOLE - SEAL ' ' - 252 263 D see (B) see
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds 277 297 ( 10
. 20 0 | 214 Bentonite| 0 |18 | 67 sks No Other Zones Tested
15 | 214 320
(12) WELL LOG: :
How was seal placed: Method []JA  [IB [c [D []E Ground Elevation approximately 180" s
XX Other _poured and probed {220 sks bent .
Annular Backfill placed from _ 18 ft. to 7]_§2 o Materia}*& native mat 1. Material From To SWL
Filter p&xt-'l(nﬂplaced from 178 fi.to_ 295f.  Size of:g;/rclw(}SSAIi 8x12 | See Attached Log
(6) CASING/LINER: Slough: 295 to 320 _ .
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: 16 +1 14.§ 375 X O O
o o o L
o O O O
10 1.5 1248.,250/8 [ = KX [
Liner: 8 264 277250 KX [J KX 1
8 1297 {312.250i KX [ KX N
Final location of shoe(s) 8x10 Bell Reducer @ 248—2‘49
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[Perforations ~~  Method __
X]Screens Type Vshape wire wrap Material 30488
Stot - Tele/pipe
From To size  Number , Diameter size Casin Liner
249 | 264 1.040 8 PS O O
‘ 277 | 297 1.040 8 PS. O . O
O 0
o 0
gl 0
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date staried ___9/6/95 __ Completed ___10/21/95
o Flowing | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
X]Pump - [Bailer ~ [Mair [JArtesian_ I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Yield gal/min Drawdown " Drillstemat Time of this well is in cor'npliance‘witb Oregon water supply well construction standards.
Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge

See Attached Graph 1hr. | andbelief.
, /// WWCNumber 1578
Signed/ Date 10[27/95 o

Temperature of water _ 55°F Depth Artesian Iilp\?V Found _  _ (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

Was a water analysis done? ] Yes By whom T accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonnll:,nt W(:-ll;k
. . . P : performed on this well during the construction dates reporied above. All wo!
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? ] Too little Derformed dyging this time is in compHance with Oregon water supply well

[Saly [JMuddy []Odor [JColored [ ]Other _ constructio s frucAo the best of my knowledge and belief.
Depth of strata: - WC Number 649

Date 10; 27; gS ;

SR\ g7 | s

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COI X-QbNSTRUC’fQR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER




From
0
|

18
68
73
80
88
90
100
104
115
120
123
132
136
155
157
159
161
162
167
175
187
195
208
248
249
252
257
262
263
267
268
277
278
280
285
286
297
299
309

5

1

8
18
68
73
80
88

100

104 -

115
120
123
132
136
155
157
159
161
162
167
175
187
195
208
248
249
252
257
262
263
267
268
277
278
280
285
286
297
299
309

- 320

OREGON FLOWERS, INC.
Start Card No. 56106
by Schneider Drilling Co.
October 21, 1995
(12) Well Log

Description

Topsoil

Clay, silty, brown, soft

Clay, sandy, gray & brown, soft
Clay, brown, fine, sandy

Clay, w/some small gravel
Sand, brown, cemented

Gravel & sand, med-coarse, rusty-brown
Clay, brown, sandy

Sand, dark brown, med

Gravel, 3"-, brown, cemented
Gravel, 3"-, black, cemented
Clay, blue-green, firm

Clay, gray

Clay, blue-green

Clay, blue-green, fine, sandy, med-hard
Clay, gray & blue-gray, sandy
Clay, gray w/wood

Sand, coarse, black w/wood
Clay, brown, med, w/wood
Wood w/some clay, gray

Sand, coarse w/clay, gray

Clay, green, hard

Clay, gray & green, hard

Clay, blue-gray, sandy

Clay, gray, hard

Clay, gray, sandy, medium
Wood

Clay, gray, med

Clay, green, sandy w/wood & gravel
Clay, gray, silty

Silt-sand, cemented, hard

Clay, brown & gray, med
Wood

Clay, brownish gray, med

Clay, gray, sandy

Sand, med, some cemented
Clay, brown & gray, med

Clay, brownish gray, sandy
Sand, med & pea gravel, cemented w/some pumice
Clay, gray, silty, med

Clay, blue, hard

Clay, gray, med

n*f”VED
NOV - 31395

WAL e e sives DEPT,

SALEM, OREGON




ED

* E=

'/

%;ﬂw;‘f"

—

F O s e ot

Yot

o O

%%

as/

e

Y

=53
T

A4

Qg/

2.

A

‘00 YASSA ¥ 3AINIAN
SNOISIAIA 0L X SATOAD ¥ DINHLIMYDOTINGS

Hogl

~ o/l




