045/012/13cc

56106

MARI 20829 NOV - 31995 STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (START CARD) #___

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form SAL	TM OREGON
Mall Number	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
(1) OWNER: Well Number	County Marion Latitude Longitude
Name <u>Oregon Flowers</u> , Inc. Address P.O. Box 311	Township 4S N or S Range 1W E or W. WM.
City Aurora State OR Zip 97002	Section 13 SW 1/4 of SW 1/4
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Tax Lot 400 Lot Block Subdivision
XXNew Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 20727 Hwy 99E
(3) DRILL METHOD:	Aurora, OR 97002
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
KXOther Reverse Circulation Rotary	104 ft. below land surface. Date 10/18/95
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressurelb. per square inch. Date
Domestic Community Industrial Mirrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Thermal Injection Livestock Other	10/1
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found guestimate 104'
Special Construction approval Yes XXNo Depth of Completed Well 303 ft	The state of the s
Explosives used Yes X No Type Amount	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 252 263 2 see (8) see
HOLE SEAL	(40)
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds	211 22.
20 0 214 Bentonite 0 18 67 sks	No Other Zones Tested
15 214 320	
	(12) WELL LOG: Ground Elevationapproximately 180'
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	
Other poured and probed 420 sks be	Material From To SWL
Annular Backfill placed from 18 ft. to 182 ft. Material and rative mat pack. Filter Figure 178 ft. to 295 ft. Size of gravel CSSI 8x	12 See Attached Log
Filter Grand placed from 1/8 ft. to 295 ft. Size of graver CSSI OX	E See Attached Edg
(6) CASING/LINER: \Slough: 295 to 320	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threader	1
Casing: 16 +1 214.5 375 X	
$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
/	
(8 297 312 250 XX	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	
Mothod.	
X Screens Type Vshape wire wrap Material 304SS	
Slot Icle/pipe	
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Line 249 264 .040 8 PS	
277 297 .040 8 PS	
217 231 10 10	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started 9/6/95 Completed 10/21/95
Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
X Pump Bailer Air Artesian	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge
See Attached Graph 1 hr.	and belief.
	WWC Number 1578
	Signed
Temperature of water <u>55°F</u> Depth Artesian Flow Found	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little	performed on this wen during the construction that is reported and belief. performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is frue to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	construction standards. This report is frue to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Double of startes	WWC Number 649
SEI 9523	Signed Suphen Jackmeidn Date 10/27/95

OREGON FLOWERS, INC. Start Card No. 56106 by Schneider Drilling Co. October 21, 1995 (12) Well Log



NOV - 3 1995

SALEM, OREGON

De	epth	
From	To	<u>Description</u>
0	1	Topsoil
1	8	Clay, silty, brown, soft
8	18	Clay, sandy, gray & brown, soft
18	68	Clay, brown, fine, sandy
68	73	Clay, w/some small gravel
73	80	Sand, brown, cemented
80	88	Gravel & sand, med-coarse, rusty-brown
88	90	Clay, brown, sandy
90	100	Sand, dark brown, med
100	104	Gravel, 3"-, brown, cemented
104	115	Gravel, 3"-, black, cemented
115	120	Clay, blue-green, firm
120	123	Clay, gray
123	132	Clay, blue-green
132	136	Clay, blue-green, fine, sandy, med-hard
136	155	Clay, gray & blue-gray, sandy
155	157	Clay, gray w/wood
157	159	Sand, coarse, black w/wood
159	161	Clay, brown, med, w/wood
161	162	Wood w/some clay, gray
162	167	Sand, coarse w/clay, gray
167	175	Clay, green, hard
175	187	Clay, gray & green, hard
187	195	Clay, blue-gray, sandy
195	208	Clay, gray, hard
208	248	Clay, gray, sandy, medium
248	249	Wood
249	252	Clay, gray, med
252	257	Clay, green, sandy w/wood & gravel
257	262	Clay, gray, silty
262	263	Silt-sand, cemented, hard
263	267	Clay, brown & gray, med
267	268	Wood
268	277	Clay, brownish gray, med
277	278	Clay, gray, sandy
278	280	Sand, med, some cemented
280	285	Clay, brown & gray, med
285	286	Clay, brownish gray, sandy
286	297	Sand, med & pea gravel, cemented w/some pumice
297	299	Clay, gray, silty, med
299	309	Clay, blue, hard
309	320	Clay, gray, med